		RECEIVE Mar 29	
	. 06-15-19	998	
1			
ne Honorable Commissioner			
of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:William M. Emery	
ime(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🎘 No	Internal Address:	
of conveyance:			
-	C Merger	Street Address: 5335 Co. Rd. 1	
• -	Change of Name	City:	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖄 No	
and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Charles R. Scha	aub, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Internal Address:		හි Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account ANY DEFICIENCIES	
Address: EMCH, SCHAF	FFER, SCHAUB &	8. Deposit account number:	
LLO CO., L.P.A., F	.0. BOX 916	15-0825	
Toledo State:	0916	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc JSE THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT US	ISE THIS SPACE	
ent and signature. best of my knowledge and ginal document.		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>Signature</u> <u>5-22-</u> 3 Dat	
	0011 (exp. 494)         gs □ □ □ ▼         ne Honorable Commissioner         of conveying party(ies):         ar Conversion Corp         ame(s) of conveying party(ies) at         of conveyance:         ignment         urity Agreement         er         Date:         April 17,         ation number(s) or patent r         document is being filed tog         tent Application No.(s)         and address of party to wh         ning document should be         Charles R. Schar         I Address:         EMCH, SCHAR         Address:	image: set in the set of the set o	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solar Conversion Corp., d/b/a Solarcon, Inc., an Ohio corporation, its principal place of business at 7134 Railroad Street, Holland, Ohio 43528 ("ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patents:

Patent Numb	er Issued	Inventor	Title
5,580,277	Dec. 3, 1996	William M. Emery	Antenna Cable Connector
5,451,968	Sep. 19, 1995	William M. Emery	Capacitively Coupled High Frequency, Broad-Band Antenna

WHEREAS, William M. Emery, of 5335 Co. Rd. 1, Swanton, Ohio 43553 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the inventions and patents as first said and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

SOLAR CONVERSION CORP.

DATE: <u>4/17/98</u>

By: Donald TRES Title:

 STATE OF OHIO
 )

 COUNTY OF
 LUCAS

 LUCAS
 )

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>17</u> day of <u>APRI</u>, 1998.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

D. R. HAYWARD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 1998